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Country of Destination 

 

 Australia 
 

Citrus Variety  Tariff Tax Import Processing Charge - Air Import Processing Charge - Sea 

Oranges  Free Import Processing Charge for Sea or Air 

FOB value: less than AUD1,000 = $0, 
between 1,000 and 10,000 = 95AUD, 
above 10,000 = 197AUD 

FOB value: less than AUD1,000 = $0, 
between 1,000 and 10,000 = 116AUD, 
above 10,000 = 218AUD 

Lemons  Free Import Processing Charge for Sea or Air 

FOB value: less than AUD1,000 = $0, 
between 1,000 and 10,000 = 95AUD, 
above 10,000 = 197AUD 

FOB value: less than AUD1,000 = $0, 
between 1,000 and 10,000 = 116AUD, 
above 10,000 = 218AUD 

Mandarins  Free Import Processing Charge for Sea or Air 

FOB value: less than AUD1,000 = $0, 
between 1,000 and 10,000 = 95AUD, 
above 10,000 = 197AUD 

FOB value: less than AUD1,000 = $0, 
between 1,000 and 10,000 = 116AUD, 
above 10,000 = 218AUD 

Clementines  Free Import Processing Charge for Sea or Air 

FOB value: less than AUD1,000 = $0, 
between 1,000 and 10,000 = 95AUD, 
above 10,000 = 197AUD 

FOB value: less than AUD1,000 = $0, 
between 1,000 and 10,000 = 116AUD, 
above 10,000 = 218AUD 

Grapefruit/Pomelos  Free Import Processing Charge for Sea or Air 

FOB value: less than AUD1,000 = $0, 
between 1,000 and 10,000 = 95AUD, 
above 10,000 = 197AUD 

FOB value: less than AUD1,000 = $0, 
between 1,000 and 10,000 = 116AUD, 
above 10,000 = 218AUD 

     
 

 

 
Fruit and vegetables are currently exempt from Australia's 10% Goods and Services Tax (GST). This provides 
an incentive to purchase them instead of less healthy, processed food. 

  

 


